million respectively in October 2013, October 2014, May 2015, December 2015 and June 2016, respectively. As

at the end of the reporting period, the Company has received the relocation compensation of RMB503,811,600 in

full. With respect to the compensation, it has been accounted for under the requirements of the Note 3 of

Enterprise Accounting Principles and No.16 of Enterprise Accounting Principles-government grant promulgated

by the Ministry of Finance. The related announcement was published on China Securities, Securities Times, Hong

Kong Commercial Daily and Juchao Information website（http://www.cninfo.com.cn）.

XV. Corporate bond

Whether the Company has corporate bonds that have been publicly issued and listed on the stock exchange, and not yet due or due

but not fully cashed on the approval date of annual report or not

No

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2016 年半年度报告全文

31

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

In share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion

New

shares
issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 78,952 0.01%   -375 -375 78,577 0.01%

1. State Shareholdings  0

2. State-owned corporate

shares
0

3. Other domestic shares 78,952 0.01%   -375 -375 78,577 0.01%

Including: domestic corporate

shares
0

  Domestic nature person

shares
78,952 0.01%   -375 -375 78,577 0.01%

4. Foreign shares  0

Including: Foreign corporate

shares
0

  Foreign nature person

shares
0

II. Unrestricted shares  1,008,871,618 99.99%   375 375 1,008,871,993 99.99%

1. RMB Ordinary shares 836,491,618 82.90%   375 375 836,491,993 82.90%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
172,380,000 17.09%   172,380,000 17.09%

3. Foreign listed foreign shares  0   0

4. Other  0   0

III. Total shares 1,008,950,570 100.00%   0 0 1,008,950,570 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

Approval of share changed

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changed

□Applicable  √Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common

shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□Applicable  √Not applicable

Other information necessary to disclose for the Company or need to disclosed under requirement from security regulators

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2016 年半年度报告全文

32

□Applicable  √Not applicable